## 900480504 01/08/2019

#### 900480504

01/08/2019

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM504862

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND	THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Red Hawk Fire and Security, LLC		01/07/2019	Componetion: COLORADO	
			Limited Liability Corporation:	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The ADT Security Corporation
Street Address:	1501 Yamato Road
Internal Address:	IP Law Department
City:	Boca Raton
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33431
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4689104	THE POWER OF EXPERIENCE	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

5612262920

Email:

ip@adt.com

Correspondent Name:

Frank A. Cona

Address Line 1:

1501 Yamato Road

Address Line 2:

IP Law Department

Address Line 4:

Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33431

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Frank Cona

SIGNATURE:

/Frank Cona/

**DATE SIGNED:** 

01/08/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=TM Assignmt - The Power of Experience#page1.tif source=TM Assignmt - The Power of Experience#page2.tif

CH \$40.00 4689

TRADEMARK REEL: 006531 FRAME: 0230

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Red Hawk Fire & Security, LLC**, a Colorado Limited Liability Corporation, located at 1501 Yamato Road, Boca Raton, Florida 33431 (the "Assignor"), owns all right, title, and interest in the trademark registration in the attached Schedule A (the "Assigned Trademark"), and all the goodwill and reputation attached thereto and all rights in any cause of action related thereto; and

WHEREAS, **The ADT Security Corporation**., a Delaware Corporation, located at 1501 Yamato Road, Boca Raton, Florida 33431 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the assigned trademarks in the attached Schedule A, together with all the goodwill and reputation attached thereto and all rights in any cause of action related thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees as follows:

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the assigned trademarks together with the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the assigned trademark.

The undersigned warrants that he or she has the authority to execute this Assignment on behalf of Assignor.

Red Hawk Fire & Security, LLC

Name: Dean Roy

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: January 7, 2019

# SCHEDULE A

USA	The Power of Experience	Registered	85/748,856	4,689,104
Country	Trademark	Status	Appl. No.	Reg. No.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006531 FRAME: 0232

RECORDED: 01/08/2019